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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

USAMA AMANAT 

KHALIL AHMAD 

SAEED AHMAD 

FAIZ FARID 

WAQAS ZAFAR 

MUHAMMAD AFZAAL CH. 

MIR RUMMAN KHALIL 

SAJID IQBAL 

MUHAMMAD ASGHAR IQBAL 

MUHAMMAD NAVEED HAIDER 

SOHAIL RIAZ 

SHAMAS UR RAHMAN 

SHABANA NAZEER 

IMRAN RAFIQUE 

MUHAMMAD IQBAL 

AMANAT ALI

MUHAMMAD SAEED AKHTAR

MUHAMMAD JAFFAR

KHAWAJA BAKHSH

ZAFAR IQBAL AHMED

CH. MUHAMMAD SHARIF

MIR MUHAMMAD KHALIL

HASHIM ALI

MUHAMMAD AKBAR

GULZAR AHMAD

MUHAMMAD RIAZ

AZIZ UR RAHMAN

NAZEER AHMED

MUHAMMAD RAFIQUE

MUHAMMAD AKRAM

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

41702076

41702386

41700015

41700669

41700663

41700564

41700112

41701092

41702420

41700076

41700074

41702108

41701433

41700219

41703933

KASUR

NANKANA
SAHIB

LAHORE

RAJANPUR

PAKPATTAN

GUJRAT

LAHORE

VEHARI

M. GARH

PAKPATTAN

LAHORE

ATTOCK

M.B.DIN

LAYYAH

SIALKOT

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

PROVINCIAL MANAGEMENT SERVICE - MINISTERIAL QUOTA    -  (BS-17)

SERVICES & GENERAL ADMINISTRATION

18 Case #  16C2019

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA
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16

17

18

MUHAMMAD SHAFIQ 

MUHAMMAD RIAZ 

MUHAMMAD JALIL UR REHMAN
KHAN ANJUM 

AZIZ HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD FAZAL

ABDUL REHMAN KHAN

16

17

18

41701759

41701595

41701675

M. GARH

GUJRAT

KHUSHAB

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

PROVINCIAL MANAGEMENT SERVICE - MINISTERIAL QUOTA    -  (BS-17)

SERVICES & GENERAL ADMINISTRATION

18 Case #  16C2019

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

MUHAMMAD AMJAD 

MUHAMMAD SAFEER AHMED 

KAMRAN AHMAD 

IMRAN SAFDAR 

SHAHBAZ AHMAD 

IMRAN NAWAB 

ALI AFRAZ 

TANVIR ARSHAD SAADI 

MUHAMMAD MOHSIN SIAL 

BARKAT ALI

FAZAL HUSSAIN

SHABBIR AHMAD

S D SAFDAR

 BAHAWAL KHAN

NAWAB DIN

MUHAMMAD SHARIF

SYED MUHAMMAD ARSHAD

SHAHAMAD ALI SIAL

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

41702306

41700918

41700199

41703506

41700268

41701380

41703413

41700552

41701799

KASUR

RAWALPINDI

M. GARH

LAHORE

VEHARI

LAHORE

OKARA

NANKANA
SAHIB

OKARA

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA
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Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

PROVINCIAL MANAGEMENT SERVICE - MINISTERIAL QUOTA    -  (BS-17)

SERVICES & GENERAL ADMINISTRATION

18 Case #  16C2019

Note :

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this
   list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.

2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or 
   merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit  
   list withdrawn by the Commission for review. 

28

29

30

31

32

33

SYED NAJAF ABBAS SHAH 

USMAN RAZA 

MUHAMMAD ASIF YAQUB 

MUHAMMAD YOUSAF 

HASSAN SHAFIQ 

ISHTIAQ AHMED 

SYED IQBAL HUSSAIN SHAH

GHULAM SARWAR

MUHAMMAD YAQUB

MUHAMMAD YASEEN

SHAFIQ AHMAD

GHULAM MUSTAFA

10

11

12

13

14

15

41700256

41700442

41700299

41700345

41702847

41702042

VEHARI

SIALKOT

LAHORE

KASUR

R.Y. KHAN

R.Y. KHAN

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED


