# PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

#### MERIT LIST

Post: PROVINCIAL MANAGEMENT SERVICE - MINISTERIAL QUOTA - (BS-17)

Department: <u>SERVICES & GENERAL ADMINISTRATION</u>

No. of Candidates Recommended 18 <u>Case # 16C2019</u>

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
1	41702076	1	USAMA AMANAT AMANAT ALI	KASUR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
2	41702386	2	KHALIL AHMAD MUHAMMAD SAEED AKHTAR	NANKANA SAHIB	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
3	41700015	3	SAEED AHMAD MUHAMMAD JAFFAR	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
4	41700669	4	FAIZ FARID KHAWAJA BAKHSH	RAJANPUR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
5	41700663	5	WAQAS ZAFAR ZAFAR IQBAL AHMED	PAKPATTAN	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
6	41700564	6	MUHAMMAD AFZAAL CH. CH. MUHAMMAD SHARIF	GUJRAT	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
7	41700112	7	MIR RUMMAN KHALIL MIR MUHAMMAD KHALIL	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
8	41701092	8	SAJID IQBAL HASHIM ALI	VEHARI	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
9	41702420	9	MUHAMMAD ASGHAR IQBAL MUHAMMAD AKBAR	M. GARH	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
10	41700076	10	MUHAMMAD NAVEED HAIDER GULZAR AHMAD	PAKPATTAN	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
11	41700074	11	SOHAIL RIAZ MUHAMMAD RIAZ	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
12	41702108	12	SHAMAS UR RAHMAN AZIZ UR RAHMAN	ATTOCK	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
13	41701433	13	SHABANA NAZEER NAZEER AHMED	M.B.DIN	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
14	41700219	14	IMRAN RAFIQUE MUHAMMAD RAFIQUE	LAYYAH	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
15	41703933	15	MUHAMMAD IQBAL MUHAMMAD AKRAM	SIALKOT	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA

## PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

#### MERIT LIST

Post: PROVINCIAL MANAGEMENT SERVICE - MINISTERIAL QUOTA - (BS-17)

Department: <u>SERVICES & GENERAL ADMINISTRATION</u>

No. of Candidates Recommended 18

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	Status	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
16	41701759	16	MUHAMMAD SHAFIQ AZIZ HUSSAIN	M. GARH	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
17	41701595	17	MUHAMMAD RIAZ MUHAMMAD FAZAL	GUJRAT	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
18	41701675	18	MUHAMMAD JALIL UR REHMAN KHAN ANJUM ABDUL REHMAN KHAN	KHUSHAB	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA

Case # 16C2019

Foll	Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection					
1	41702306	19	MUHAMMAD AMJAD BARKAT ALI	KASUR	NOT RECOMMENDED	
2	41700918	20	MUHAMMAD SAFEER AHMED FAZAL HUSSAIN	RAWALPINDI	NOT RECOMMENDED	
3	41700199	21	KAMRAN AHMAD SHABBIR AHMAD	M. GARH	NOT RECOMMENDED	
4	41703506	22	IMRAN SAFDAR S D SAFDAR	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMENDED	
5	41700268	23	SHAHBAZ AHMAD BAHAWAL KHAN	VEHARI	NOT RECOMMENDED	
6	41701380	24	IMRAN NAWAB NAWAB DIN	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMENDED	
7	41703413	25	ALI AFRAZ MUHAMMAD SHARIF	OKARA	NOT RECOMMENDED	
8	41700552	26	TANVIR ARSHAD SAADI SYED MUHAMMAD ARSHAD	NANKANA SAHIB	NOT RECOMMENDED	
9	41701799	27	MUHAMMAD MOHSIN SIAL SHAHAMAD ALI SIAL	OKARA	NOT RECOMMENDED	

### PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

#### MERIT LIST

Post: PROVINCIAL MANAGEMENT SERVICE - MINISTERIAL QUOTA - (BS-17)

Department: <u>SERVICES & GENERAL ADMINISTRATION</u>

No. of Candidates Recommended 18

Case # 16C2019

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
10	41700256	28	SYED NAJAF ABBAS SHAH SYED IQBAL HUSSAIN SHAH	VEHARI	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
11	41700442	29	USMAN RAZA GHULAM SARWAR	SIALKOT	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
12	41700299	30	MUHAMMAD ASIF YAQUB MUHAMMAD YAQUB	LAHORE	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
13	41700345	31	MUHAMMAD YOUSAF MUHAMMAD YASEEN	KASUR	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
14	41702847	32	HASSAN SHAFIQ SHAFIQ AHMAD	R.Y. KHAN	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
15	41702042	33	ISHTIAQ AHMED GHULAM MUSTAFA	R.Y. KHAN	NOT RECOMM	ENDED

#### Note :

- 1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.
- 2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit list withdrawn by the Commission for review.